l/380771/2023



## OFFICE OF THE MISSION DIRECTOR NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM



Date:

Saikia Commercial Complex, Sri Nagar Path, Near Post office Bus Stand, G. S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati – 781005 Website: <u>https://nhm.assam.gov.in</u> :: Phone No: 0361-2340236/39 :: Email Id: mdnrhmasm@gmail.com

No. NHM-31013(11)/312/2023-HRD-NHM/ (ECF : 351768)

## **NOTICE FOR INTERVIEW**

It is for information to all the candidates who have applied for the position of Consultant (Maternal & Child Health) on contractual basis under ASSIST World Bank Project at National Health Mission, Assam vide advertisement No. NHM-31013(11)/171/2023-HRD-NHM/10396 dated 27/07/2023 that the schedule of Interview for the shortlisted candidates has been fixed as below:

Name of Position	Date of Interview	Reporting Time	Time of Interview	Venue
Consultant (Maternal & Child Health)	29.12.2023	11:00 AM	11:30 AM	Office of the Mission Director, National Health Mission, Assam, Saikia Commercial Complex, Christianbasti, Guwahati-5

The list of shortlisted candidates is published in the NHM, Assam Website: https://nhm.assam.gov.in

The shortlisted candidates shall bring all original testimonials for verification along with a set of self-attested photocopies of the testimonials to appear the interview. No separate call letter will be issued and No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview. Please visit the website <u>https://nhm.assam.gov.in</u> for details.

(Dr. M.S. Lakshmi Priya, IAS) Mission Director, National Health Mission, Assam

Memo No. NHM-31013(11)/312/2023-HRD-NHM/ Copy to:

- 1. The Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & FW Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Executive Director, NHM, Assam
- 3. The OSD, NHM, Assam
- 4. The Director (Finance & Accounts), NHM, Assam.
- 5. The State Programme Manager, NHM, Assam.
- 6. The MIS Manager, NHM, Assam. He is requested to upload this notice in the NHM, Assam Website.
- 7. The State Media Expert, NHM, Assam. He is requested to publish this notice in Newspapers..
- 8. Office Copy.

Mission Director, National Health Mission, Assam